PHN 15,728	<b>-</b>	WE		
Dept of Commerce	7-09-1999	T U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission	01061472	e record the attached original		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):		
	-97	U.S. Philips Conversion  nal Address: 102 East 42nd Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?		New York, NY 10017		
Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stree	t Address: 100 East 42nd Street		
X Assignment Morger				
Security Agreement Change	of Terms	: New York State: NY Zip: 10017  cional name(s) & address(ss)attached?		
Other		es X No		
Execution Date: 02/06/97, 2/10/97		A 40		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(a):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is 02/06/97 . 2/10/97				
A. Patent Application No.(0)		B. Patent No.(s)		
08/812221 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sh mailed:		number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: U.S. Philips Corporation				
Internal Address:	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3,4])\$40.00		
Street Address: 580 White Plains	De	osed X Authorized to		
	8. Depos	sit Account Number: 14-1270		
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY Zi</u> p:		tach duplicate copy of this page ying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 40E		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John C. Fox. Reg.No. 24,975 Name of Person Signing	John	C. Jos 3/5/97 pate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Wachington, D.C. 20231

is executed concurrently herewith

RECORDED: 03/06/1997

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

## ASSIGNMENT

□ was executed by me/us on .....

Docket No. PHN 15.728

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Display device" invented by us, which application:

☐ is Serial No	filed		•••••	
☐ is International A	application No	filed	,,,	
reissues, continuation Trademarks to issue entire interest and continuation or its representative sign all lawful paper generally do everythe	ons and extensions the all Patents on said in ovenant that I have fit any facts known to as, execute all divisions.	ereof, and authorize improvements or result right so to do, and me respecting said it onal, continuing and taid Assignee, its suc	and request the Commissioner of alting therefrom to said Assignee and agree that I will communicate to improvements and testify in any lessue applications, make all right cessors, assigns and nominees, to	Patents and as assignee of the said Assignee gal proceeding, atful oaths and
February 6th,	(sign name here) 1997		Makuya	,Assignor
	(print name here)			
February 10th	(sign name here)		Quers lui-	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerrit OVERSLU	IZEN	
	(sign name here)			,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		***************************************	

**PATENT REEL: 9929 FRAME: 0904**